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We help higher educational institutions

Universum is the global leader in the field of employer branding and talent
research. Through our market research, consulting and media solutions we aim to
close the gap between the expectations of employers and talent, as well as
support Higher Education Institutions in their roles.

Through our unique insight into the recruitment challenges of employers and the
dynamics of the talent market, we help nearly 2,000 colleges and universities
worldwide to:

ATTRACT

UNDERSTAND

Relevant employers to visit

campus MANAGE

The career preferences and
expectations of students and
alumni

IDENTIFY

The brand perception and
attractiveness of your
college/university

The readiness for professional
life of your students and
alumni
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General profile and summary of career preferences

‘ ‘ AVERAGE REPORTED AVERAGE EXPECTED
AVERAGE AGE (years) ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE MONTHLY SALARY
0 M el
71 % 21,1 | | 7,6 ouofo :°.:—= 245 700 KZT

Your students

TOP CAREER GOALS TOP 5 OVERALL MOST IMPORTANT ATTRIBUTES

1. To be competitively or intellectually challenged 1. High future earnings

2. To have an international career

2. Professional training and development
3. To be a technical or functional expert 3. Market success

4. Opportunities for international travel/relocation

5. Interaction with international clients and colleagues
STATEMENTS STUDENTS IDENTIFY THEMSELVES WITH
1. Taking time to think

2. Solution-focused

3. Seeing the bigger picture

0
31% 26%

20% 16%
TOP 3 MOST PREFERRED INDUSTRIES YEAROF ./ . . . 5% oy
1. Financial Services GRADUATION ——

DISTRIBUTION: 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 or

2. Auditing and Accounting later

3. Management and Strategy Consulting
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What kind of practical experiences do students have?

| have travelled abroad

| have had part-time jobs outside my area of study

| have done internships/apprenticeships in my home
country

| have had a leading role in student organizations

| have studied abroad

| have been a group leader in student events

| have been a tutor (e.g. in math or languages)

| have had a summer job in my home country

| have had part-time jobs within my area of study

| have done the military/volunteer service

EE e s5%
I 2570

S 43%
I 459

T 38%
I 36%

CE 33%
I 24%%

T 33%
I 14%

T 28%
I 28%

CE 27%
I 23%

T 26%
I, 33%

S 24%
I 21%

] 21%
I 13%

» Which of the following experiences do you have? Please select as many as applicable.

= Your students
m All Students

universumm
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Reputation & Image

Most frequent associations
D, s
I 529

S s0%
I <

S 9%
I 539

S 68%
I 40%

" . D e5%
Tradition of academic excellence °
I 36%

S 30%
I 349

S 35%
I 34%

S 28%
I 35%

Costs (e.g. accommodation, tuition, living expenses, [ 20% = Your students

etc.) B o m All Students

Prestige

Successful alumni

Highly ranked within its field

Internationally acclaimed

Recommended by friends / family

State of the art facilities

Availability of financial aid and scholarships

» Which of the following attributes do you associate with your college or university? Select as many as
applicable. 5
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Culture & Student Life

Most frequent associations
e RS
I 377

S 3%
I, 7%

CE e 0%
I 4196

CE e 69%
I, 57%

International student body

Social and recreational activities

Creative and dynamic atmosphere

Friendly and open environment

Attractive geographic location

Secure campus environment

Commitment to diversity and inclusion

I 349

] 3%
I 29%

EEE 21%
I 26%

Support for gender equality

Heritage and tradition

« Which of the following attributes do you associate with your college or university? Select as many as
applicable.

= Your students
m All Students

universumm
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Employability & Future Opportunities

Most frequent associations

High employment among graduates
Good reference for future career and/or education
Launching pad for international career

Opportunities to network with employers

Teaches transferable and practical skills employers are
looking for

Target school for employers in my field
Strong ties with industry

Focus on professional development

= Your students

Supports and develops entrepreneurialism = All Students

« Which of the following attributes do you associate with your college or university? Select as many as
applicable. 7
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Educational Offering

Most frequent associations

Study abroad program

Exceptional professors/lecturers

Challenging curriculum

International focus

Quality and variety of courses

Attractive/exciting programs and fields of study

Practical aspects within the curriculum

Unique or particular programs

« Which of the following attributes do you associate with your college or university? Select as many as
applicable.

= Your students
m All Students

universumm
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Who influenced your students the most when choosing your
university?

I, 1%
I 459

S 3%
I 16%

S 3%
I 33%

S 18%
I 16%

ST 14%
I 16%

P 10%
B 0%

P 9%
Bl 6%

University rankings

Alumni of the university

Parents

Students of the university
Friends
Information event at university (e.g. open campus day)

Career & university fairs

Media coverage, including articles in newspapers and [ 8%
magazines B 5% B Your students

6%
University's website = ;0/ B All Students
0

I 5%
M 5%

University directories/guides

» Which of the following influenced you the most to choose your college or university? Please select a * The chart shows the top 10 sources of influence.
maximum of 3 alternatives. 9
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How satisfied are your students with you?

4%
3%
() o 0%
0% 0%
’ || ’ | — -
3 4 5

0 1 2

Not at all
satisfied

Average rate:

8,1

Your students

« How satisfied are you with your college or university?

24%

2%

21%

I |
10

Extremely
satisfied

2
20%
19% °

18%

13%

9

Average rate:

[,2

All Students

10
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universumm

Would your students recommend Kimep University to a friend or

family member?

15%

4% 5%

0,
11% 10%
7%
4% 4%
’ 2% 20 3% 10 i 2%
3 REFRET BEY Bl
0 2 3 4 5 7

1 6

Not at all

Average rate: Average rate:

8,1

Your students

7,0

All Students

« How likely is it that you would recommend your educational institution to friends or family?

23%
16%
13%
I I ]
8 9 10

36%

15% 15%

Extremely
likely

11
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If your students could begin their studies again, would they choose
Kimep University?

B vYes, definitely Maybe B No, notatall B vYes, definitely Maybe B No, notatall

« If you were to restart your studies at any college or university, would you choose yours again?

12
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Which are the most important career services to your students?

b/ internship fairs T 43%
O e e e 31%

Employer presentations e 38%
. 21%

General help with job/internship search and CV/interview T 34%

preparation . 39%
Career preparation workshops (e.g. resume/CV writing, I 33%
interviewing) I 33%

L - - - . ez
Company database with job and internship postings - 33;/0

Personality or skills testing to better understand my career Y 30%
preferences and options I 34%

Help with my career planning __ 2233:))//5

Online career advice SR 15%
I 10%

, , , T 6%
Virtual career fairs/meet-ups with employers . 0%

1%
Other W 2%
= Your students
- 0,
None of the above 5% m All Students
I 0%

* Which of these are most important to you? (Max. 3)

13
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To what extent are students using the career services you offer?

Your students

Career / job / internship fairs 60%

Employer presentations 56%

Company database with job and internship

0,
postings D a5

General help with job/internship search and _ 35%

CViinterview preparation 0
Online career advice _ 31%
Career preparation workshops (e.g. _ 30%
resume/CV writing, interviewing) 0

Personality or skills testing to better

understand my career preferences and _ 29%

options

Virtual career fairs/meet-ups with employers 21%

Help with my career planning 19%

] Share of students using one or more

g 0 0 g 0,
career services at their university Other [1] 3%

. Share of students not using any career N Fihe ab - 1%
service at their university one ofine above 0

» Which of these career services have you used at your college or university? Select as many as applicable.

14
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universumm

How satisfied are your students with the career services you offer?

13%

6% 6%
4%
. 2% 2% .
w co-mull 2
H am . m
0 1 2 3 4 5
Poor

- Your students

- All Students

23%

‘ 17%

8

21%

17%

7

12%

12%

8%

» How would you rate the career services offered at your college or university? 1 — Poor, 10 — Excellent

10% I
9 10

25%

16%

Excellent

AVERAGE
SATISFACTION:

15
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Students’ most preferred industries

o . e 36%
Financial Services I 2%

Auditing and ACCOUNtING ey ™ 10/ 29%

L T 22%
Management and Strategy Consulting I 1%

I 21%
B NS o 140/

_ . D 18%
Fashion, Accessories and Luxury Goods B 0%

, . I 18%
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation
I 16%

Tourism, Hospitality and Leisure Activities S 16%
' I 18%

Media and Advertising I 1101/04/0

Public Sector and Governmental Agencies S 12%
N 19%

. S 10%
Legal Services . m All Students

®m Your students

« In which industries would you like to work most after graduating? You can choose up to 3 industries

16
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“To be competitively or intellectually challenged” is the most
Important long term career goal

” - T, A%
To be competitively or intellectually challenged I 35
0

T 43%
. 37%

S 41%
I 40%

CE 36%
I 33%

S 32%
I 27%

S 31%
I 3596

To be dedicated to a cause or to feel that | am s 2304
serving a greater good N 28%

| D 20%
To be autonomous or independent I 1%

= Your students
To be entrepreneurial or creative/innovative S 18%
P N 16% = All Students

To have an international career

To be a technical or functional expert

To have work/life balance

To be a leader or manager of people

To be secure or stable in my job

* Which of these career goals are most important to you? Please select a maximum of 3 alternatives.

17
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“High future earnings” is the overall most important attribute to your

students

High future earnings

Professional training and development

Market success

Opportunities for international travel/relocation
Interaction with international clients and colleagues
High performance focus

Prestige

Leaders who will support my development

© 0O N o o B~ 0 NP

A friendly work environment

-
o

Rapid promotion

B Employer Reputation & Image

I Remuneration & Advancement Opportunities

» How important to you is each of the below aspects? (Scale 1-5, 1=Not important at all, 5=Very important)
» Which attributes do you perceive as the most attractive? Please select a maximum of three alternatives.

Professional training and development

High future earnings

Market success

High performance focus

Opportunities for international travel/relocation
Interaction with international clients and colleagues
Prestige

A friendly work environment

© 0 N o o B~ O DR

Secure employment

-
o

Leaders who will support my development

B People & Culture
B Job Characteristics
+ This is the attractiveness of the 40 attributes in relation to how important respondents think its

driver is. This analysis gives a summarised 360 degree view of what influences employer 18
attractiveness.
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ldeal Employer Ranking | Top 20

Your students | Business/Commerce

Percent Percent
2017

Employer 2017 Trend Employer

PwC 1 28,21% = 0 KazMunaiGas Group 11 13,46% T 2
Air Astana 2 23,72% @ 5 Samsung 12 13,14% %+ 4
KPMG 2 23,72% T 3 Coca-Cola 13 12,82% 4 -4
EY (Ernst & Young) 4 23,08% = 0 L'Oréal Group 14 11,86% * 4
McKinsey & Company 5 22,76% ¥ -3 Nestlé 15 10,58% & 21
Mars 6 22,44% ¥ -4  Tengizchevroil 16 9,29% T 3
Deloitte 7 18,27% T 1 Philip Morris International 17 8,65% + 7
Microsoft 8 16,99% @ 4 The Boston Consulting Group (BCG) 17 8,65% 4 3
Procter & Gamble (P&G) 9 16,03% 4 -3 Kazakhmys 19 6,41% + 1
Samruk 10 14,74% T+ 6  Gazprom 20 6,09% 4 -6

* Now choose the five (5) employers you most want to work for, your five Ideal Employers

19
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Which communication channels do your students use the most?

EE  55%
I 54

e, a2%
Career fairs
I 02%

Carci - s I 409
University press & student organisation publications . B 40%
0

Elover oresentations on camoye M 39%
ployerp P O 157

I 39%
Employe bsit
S N 370/

e 39%
I 13%

P 34%
I 33%

: L I 33%
Career guidance websites
° I 7%

o I 28%
Employer sponsored posts in social media
I 26%

. - = Your students
Brochures presenting career possibilities ata I 27%
company/organisation I 6% m All Students

Social media

Lectures/case studies as part of curriculum

Outdoor/billboard advertising

» Which channels do you use in general to learn about potential employers?

20
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Employer Reputation & Image

Attractive attributes

i 61%
ML SUCeess N 52

e 509
P N 40% o

Fast-growing/entrepreneurial S 30%
I 31%

| P 28%
Rkt

INSDIFING DUIDOSE T, 27%
D O e 76

Inspiring leadership S 24%
I 27%

Innovation L 19%
I 26%

, ” , D 18%
Attractive/exciting products and services
I 18%

S 15%

Corporate Social Responsibility I 15V
0
120t = Your students
O
Corporate transparency . 0 m All Students
12%

« Which attributes do you perceive as the most attractive? Please select a maximum of three alternatives.

21
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People & Culture

Attractive attributes

EE 509
I 42%

. EE e 38%
Leaders who will support my development
I 33%

EE  36%
. 38%

o : P 35%
Recognising performance (meritocracy) I 25%

S 31%
. 35%

, : . P 28%
A creative and dynamic work environment
I 6%

2%
I 26%

I 23%
I 229%

Enabling me to integrate personal interests in my T 13%

Interaction with international clients and colleagues

A friendly work environment

Respect for its people

Commitment to diversity and inclusion

Recruiting only the best talent

schedule L T19%
I = Your students
Support for gender equality P 7%
o m All Students

« Which attributes do you perceive as the most attractive? Please select a maximum of three alternatives.

22
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Remuneration & Advancement Opportunities

Attractive attributes

. incrs. T 59%
T e G N 507

. on I 34%
R
PO o 31%

i I 290
Competitive base salary 260/29 %
_ 0

S 29%
Good reference for future career I 25

. ties I 29%
R W

” L D 26%
Competitive benefits I 20

P 24%
Performance-related bonus
“ I 5%

S 24%
Clear path for advancement I 7%

j o, I 23%
Sponsorship of future education I 0%

0
Overtime pay/compensation ﬂ 13% m All Students

= Your students

« Which attributes do you perceive as the most attractive? Please select a maximum of three alternatives.

23
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Job Characteristics

Attractive attributes

, . i, 63
Professional training and development
I 5690

i - - - B 509
Opportunities for international travel/relocation I 43 50%

. I 49%
G O e O N /6%

Secure employment S 36%
I 38%

. I 20%
GG O e 050

| S 17%
Team-onened N o — 519

Variety of assignments =) y 1%
0
, G T 159
High level of responsibility _15/0 21%
. . " T 10%
Flexible working conditions
g I 1%
= Your students
0,
Customer focus B 7o m All Stud
B 6% All Students

« Which attributes do you perceive as the most attractive? Please select a maximum of three alternatives.

24



AN VI Are you INTERESTED

In getting MORE insights about
students, alumni or employers?




